\nl\l/\m\g._w.M\ng_M,_%\l/\l/ ZONING INFORMATION CODE STATEMENT FIRE SPRINKLER/ALARM NOTES CLIENT :
P
/' 1. THE OWNER IS REQUESTING THE ZONING DESIGNATION: 3900 MULTI-FAMILY 2-9 UNITS TO THE BEST OF THE ARCHITECT'S OR G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH MASTER PERMIT 1313 15th Street
EXISTING APARTMENT (R-2) BUILDING BE MIAMI BEACH ZONING: CD-1 COMMERCIAL LOW INTENSITY ~ ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND FOR SUBPERMIT OF NEW FIRE ALARM & FIRE
» COVERTED INTO A SUITES HOTEL (R-1) AS SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE SPRINKLERS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
PER THE MIAMI BEACH ORDINANCE AND TAX FOLIO No 02-3233-016-0140 APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES AND REVIEW.
\, FLORIDA BUILDING CODE. PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1313 15TH STREET THE APPLICABLE FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS
MIAMI BEACH,FL 33139-3401 DETERMINED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IN DURING CONSTRUCITON ACTIVITIES, ALL FIRE Chanage of Use
g
2. THE EXISTING UNITS SHALL BE OWNER: ALBARU CORPORATION ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND 633 SPRINKLER HEADS MUST BE PROTECTED IN
> RENOVATED TO REMOVE THE EXISTING . FLORIDA STATUTES. PLACE FROM OVERSPRAY, PAINTING, OR OTHER
KITCHEN AND CONVERT INTO A BEDROOM. . COATING. ANY SPRINKLERS PAINTED OR
ARCHITECTURAL STATEMENT: :
M>_M_u4_“_0r__|_7__m_”_.m._..ﬁm WILL BE PROPOSED TO MAILING ADDRESS: @wwyﬂmﬂwwm_w_m %W\\_M_m_cm ALL ARCHITECTURAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER COATED WITH ANY SUBSTANCE OTHER THAN 1313 15th Street
: ! FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 6TH EDITION wmmﬁm_,ﬁ\u_ﬂwzmwomzmqwm.mwm%mwmWmﬁm_m_/_z%ww FIRE Miami Beach, FL 33139
LAND USE: : 2017). : Folio: 02-3233-016-0140
3. AUNIT ON THE GROUND FLOOR SHALL 0803 MULTI FAMILY 36-62 UiA A>_._. <N\omx SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 5 PAINTED SPRINKLER HEADS IS PROHIBITED BY
ACCOMMODATE THE ACCESSIBLE UNIT. THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION
BEDS/BATHHALF: 8/8/0 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE EXISTING 501.1 & WITH FBC :
3 A RECEPTION AREA FOR CHECK.IN WILL (4TWOBD/2BTH & 4 ONEBD/BTH)  ACCESSIBILITY 224 - TRANSIENT LODGE GUEST
BE PROPOSED AT THE NORTH UNIT ON LIVING UNITS: 2 ROOM
THE GROUND FLOOR. ADJUSTED SQUAREFT: 7069 SF. ZONING STATEMENT:
4. ANEW RAMP WILL BE PROVIDED FOR LOT SIZE: 7500 SF. _w__mwm,\_._o_wx_,\__,_\_b_,m_,mm w M%mm%%%_/__»@_ M%_,___A_Hoo_u MIAMI
THE VERTICAL ACCESSIBILITY WAIVER BY VEAR BULLT: 1950 DESIGNATION ORDINANGES AND FLORIDA BUILDING CASTELLANOS DESIGN STUDIO
THE FLORIDA COMMISSION BOARD HAS | CODE 5TH EDITION (2017) 7300 BISCAYNE BLVD. SUITE 200
i BEEN REQUESTED UNDER WAIVER#415-R0 SETBACKS: MINIMUM PROPOSED . . MIAMI, FL 33138
....o.,_mrm:m:u:owomm%uw_lsmoa . O_<__I mZO_mex_ZO m|_|>|_|m_<_mzl_| .
FRONT N/A N/A NOWORK IS TO BE PERFORMED Tel: 786.218.5335
5. TWO (2) UNITS THAT HAVE THROUGH REAR N/A N/A License #AA 26002467
N THE WINDOW/WALL UNITS WILL BE SIDES N/A N/A LANDSCAPING & IRRIGATION STATEMENT:
LOCATION MAP REPLACED WITH NEW HVAC SYSTEM TO NO LANDSCAPING IS TO BE PERFORMED WWW.CASTELLANOSDESIGN.COM
1 oue souenrs MATCH THE OTHER UNITS FOR AN STRUCTURAL STATEMENT: e
| ORIGINAL APPEARANCE. THE EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT: MAXIMUM PROPOSED NO STRUCTURAL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED
HVAC UNITS WILL BE LEGALIZED. N/A N/A PLUMBING STATEMENT: No. DATE ISSUED / REVISED
> ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA e e —
A 6. FIRE SPRINKLERS AND FIRE ALARM WILL MAXIMUM PROPOSED BUILDING CODE, EXISTING STH EDITION (2017). 2 240CT/19  PERMIT REV. & DESIGN CHANGE /4
> BE SUBMITTED UNDER A SEPARATE FAR VA NA MECHANICAL STATEMENT. |
A SUBPERMIT ALL MECHANICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA 3
m _ I—Im X ' LOT COVERAGE: MAXIMUM PROPOSED BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 5TH EDITION (2017). 4
N/A N/A ELECTRICAL STATEMENT:
Av ALL STRUCTURAL SHALL REMAIN. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA
A THE TOTAL APPROXIMATELY SQUARE FEET BUILDING CODE, EXISTING 5TH EDITION (2017).
OF RENOVATION IS 2,535 SQ.FT. 872 S.F. AT LEGAL DESCRIPTION: .
? THE GROUND FLOOR AND 1.663 S.F. AT TH LIFE SAFETY STATEMENT.
A SECOND FLOOR ! o ALTON BEACH BAY FRONT /A\  ALL LIFE SAFETY WORK SHALL BE UNDER FLORIDA
\ . RE-SUB FIRE PREVENTION CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) .ALL
A ALL ALTERATIONS ARE UNDER W20FT OF LOT 8 & E30FT OF LOT WORK WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO FFPC 101 6TH
9 BLK 67 B PB 16-1

AIATERATION LEVEL II.

DRAWING INDEX

LOT SIZE 50.00 X 150 THE PROJECT IS CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

FFPC 101 5TH EDITION CHAPTER 43 "BUILDING
REHAB" MODIFICATION AND CHAPTER 29 ALL ARZHITECTURAL DRAWING LIST

INSTALLED COMPONENTS SHALL COMPLY R COVER SHEET

EDITION AND NFPA 737 2014 EDITION. N

N\ —a — s/ GN-1 PROJECT DATA & INFORMATION
BLDG. & LIFE SAFETY INFO. GOVERNING CODES BREVIATIONS /
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: RESIDENTIAL ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND AB. ANCHOR BOLT HB. HOSE BIBB EX-1 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS
R-1 (SECTION 310)  ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ACCOM. ACCOMMODATE HC. r HANDICAP | HOLLOW CORE mﬁ DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) 6TH EDITION, AF.F.  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR HM.  HOLLOW METAL -1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
(2017) »_.ﬂm. »_._M_,_._\_w,_w_%_,w_zo UNIT nmx_N. nm_m_mmz;_. A-1.2 ACCCESSIBLE UNIT & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
3 : CONSTRUCTION TYPE: Il A - PROTECTED AUX. . AUXILLARY I<>O HEATING VENTILATING A-1.3 ACCESSIBLE NOTES AND DETAILS
e i i . BLDG. BUILDING & AIR CONDITIONING A-1.4 ACCESSIBLE NOTES AND DETAILS
(F.B.C. 2014) ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND BLK.  BLOCK ID.  INSIDE DIAMETER A-2 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
" ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE o B ARK NEor  INEORMATION ; EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
LOCATION AP o ey b Bl . sz o coenseuton
2 DEADEND CORRIDOR: 20'-0" MAXIMUM , BTWN.  BETWEEN JAN. JANITOR > PARTITION TYPES
SCALE:  SCALE:N.T.S. . - 2017 SUPPLEMENTS.. CB CATCH BASIN JT. JOINT A-5.2 UL 309 PARTITION LISTING
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE: 122'-0" MAXIMUM CIP.  CASTINPLACE S A-5.3 FIRE PENETRATION DETAILS
EGRESS WIDTH: 36" MINIMUM ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK, ACTIVITIES AND C.L. CHAIN LINK LAV,  LAVATORY
. , ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST 6" CENTERLINE LR LIGHT POLE A
STAIR WIDTH: 44" MINIMUM EDITION OF O.S.H.A. REQUIREMENTS. Clo.  CLOSET MAX,  MAXIMUM
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT ALL DRAWN AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE
HORIZ. FIRE SEPERATION: 0 HOUR L CONSTRUCTION WORK. ACTIVITIES AND CNTR.  COUNTER VFR  MANUPACTURER PO O TIPSO L, 130 M 301 b
CEILING / ROOF ASSEMBLY: 0 HOUR . ML MAN HOLE 7 T DA IAa ARE SCOPE DO TS W TV TH1E GENERAL
ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CONG.  GONCRETE MIN MMM ous PLUMBING DRAWING LIST SCOME O WOIK AND U DO NOT NECISARILY DESCRIBE ALL WORK
VERTICAL FIRE SEPERATION: NOT APPLICABLE FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE (FFPC), 6TH CONN.  CONNECTION MTL.  METAL NORK. GENERAL CONTRACTOR S TO FURNISHE AND INSTALL ALLITEAS
’ Oozm._-_N Oozm._-_NCO._-_OZ Z ' ZO_N._-I —Ul»_ U_IC_/\_w_ZO m>Z_|_|>m< OWOCZU >ZD mmOOZD _H_I U_I R Cﬁ_wmc FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF ITS <<OEw <<_1E.~O:H
PARTY WALL SEPERATION: 1 HOUR EDITION (2017). CONT.  CONTINUOUS N.G.V.D. NATIONAL GEODESIC P-2 PLUMBING DISTRIBUTION GROUND AND SEC. FL PL  {JANGiS tom ‘it RBICATED O% THEDRAWINGS, IV I VIR T OF
MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH: 32" MINMIUM CLEAR CONTR. CONTRACTOR Lo JERTICAL DATUM P-3 PLUMBING NATURAL GAS PLAN DORUMENT PLACING THE GREATEST BURDEN UPON GENERAL
- d.0. COYTRACTOR SHALL GOVERN. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDOR RATING: 1 HOUR oL DOUBLE NTS. NOTToS P4 PLUMBING SCHEDULE & DETALS L O L DA B RN S
. . N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE -5 Q CDS AND IN NO CASE SHALL PROCEED IN UNCERTAINTY.
: pEMO. - DEMOLITION OC.  ONCENTER P-6 PLUMBING DETAILS : q
MECHANICAL RM. SEPERATION: 1 HOUR MINIMUM REQUIRED FLAME SPREAD w__w. %m@ﬂwmx OD.  OUTSIDE DIAMETER LEAL -
MAXIMUM CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION FOR INTERIOR FINISHES DM DIMENSION PLYWD. PLYWOOD MECHANICAL DRAWING LIST
. " . PNT. PAINT
ELEVATION: 1/2 ,_m,_\D__.m_.IW_MD CEILING cL >7%_W__E%W>H_ ON DOCS. DOCUMENTS PT. PRESSURE TREATED M-1 MECHANICAL GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN
DWG. DRAWINGS REINF. REINFORCING M-2 MECHANICAL DETAILS & SCHEDULES PLAN
MINIMUM NO. OF EXITS: 1 EXITS AND CORRIDORS CLASS A DWN.  DOWN REQ. REQUIRED
ROOMS & ENCLOSED AREAS CLASS B £ ELEVATION RM. - RooM M-3  MECHANICAL DETALLS & NOTES
R.D. ROOF DRAIN
VERTICAL EXITS & CLASS A ELEC. ELECTRICAL SC. SOLID CORE m_lmolﬁm_nb»_l Dm><<_zm _I_m|_|
ELEV. ELEVATION/ELEVATOR SCHED. SCHEDULE
EXIT PASSAGEWAYS EQ.  EQUAL SECT. SECTION E-1 ELECTRICAL GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLANS
mmm_v. mmmrﬂxmww SF. SQUARE FOOTAGE E-2 ELECTRICAL PANELS, NOTES & DETAILS FLORIDA ARCHITECT LICENSE AR 96133
E.W EACH WAY SHT. SHEET \_U_NOLmO._. NO: 2016-17
VY. SIM. SIMILAR :
FURNISHINGS ool SPECS. SPECIFICATIONS FIRE PROTECTION DRAWING LIST
DRAPERY & UPHOLSTERED EXP EXPOSED /EXPANSION STD.  STANDARD FP-1 FIRE PROTECTION GROUND & SECOND FLOOR PLAN v
EXT EXTERIOR
,_w<r_;._.__|._D__u_w__Mwm<M___||W_»_w_/_\ﬂ| mmj_\u%__.m__@__.mmmo AND EQUIPPED FURNITURE CLASS | _mww_zo. _mwMF/__mm_qmm_._mm (FIRE) Mw.coﬂmﬁmroqcmm FP-2 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES & DETAILS v ﬂ mOL mO|_|
. FD. FLOORDRAN = TEeeHong o FIRE ALARM DRAWING LIST A DATA &
FIN.  FINISH Toer TEMPERED/TEMPORA FA-1 FIRE ALARM PROTECTION GROUND & SEC. FL PLAN _v
FIXT. FIXTURE -
e | F Ao TP TYPICAL FA-2 FIRE PROTECTION NOTES & DETAILS _ Z _H O _N_/\_ >|_|_ O Z
= - _u._.o.. FOOTING «MO c__z__/__./_xm_.mw%ww._.mo OTHERVISE mn_n_NChwn_nc_N>_l D_N><<_Zﬁw _I_mn_l
N mw\ m_mr_._m_w\mx_? V.CT. VINYL COMPOSITE TIL
LOCATION MAP Gr , GAuCE VERT. VERTIOLE_ S-1  STRUCTURAL NOTES AND DETAILS CHECKED BY : WC | SHEET NO :
3 SCALE - SCALE-NTS G.B.  GRABBAR V.TR. VENT THRU ROOF S-2 STRUCTURAL PLAN DRAWN BY : WC
: :N.T.S. G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR W/ WITH S-3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
m_J.% BD mvwww_,\_ WALL BOARD o wooD SCALE: -
-BD. WC  WATER CLOSET q X-X BACK COVERSHEET NN © 2019 BYCDS
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